### 504089214 11/09/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4135882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 039662 Frame 0887. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE INVENTOR AS: T. WALLEY WILLIAMS III.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504039344

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
T. WALLEY WILLIAMS III	12/10/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RANDALL D. ALLEY	
Street Address:	1405 CORTE DE PRIMAVERA	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15258727

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5034396500

**Email:** docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229.P001C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 11** 

504089214

source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page1.tif source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page2.tif

source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page3.tif	
source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page4.tif	
source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page5.tif	
source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page6.tif	
source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page7.tif	
source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page8.tif	
source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page9.tif	
source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page10.tif	
source=229.P001C Corrective Assignment Resubmission#page11.tif	

Application Serial No. 12/945876

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, T. Walley Williams, III, of Belmont, Massachusetts have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application ("said application") for United States Letters Patent entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AFFIXING COMPRESSION STABILIZED PROSTHETIC SOCKET INTERFACE, application Serial No. 12/945876, filed November 14, 2010.

AND WHEREAS Randall D. Alley, an individual, having a post office address at 1405 Corte De Premavera, Thousand Oaks, California 91360 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") is also a co-inventor and wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related improvements, said application, and any related applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, including \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, including any further improvements related to the subject matter of said application, whether or not characterized as a continuation-in-part application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries; and hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements and further improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements and further improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, and any other applications directed to said improvements and any further developments make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and further improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

T. Walley Williams, III

Walker Williams ## 10 December 2010
(Co-) Inventor's Signature DATE

T. Walley Williams, III

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4086005

red	orrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR'S NAME previously corded on Reel 039662 Frame 0887. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORRECT NAME OF INVENTOR AS: T. WALLEY WILLIAMS III.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
T. WALLEY WILLIAMS III	12/10/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RANDALL D. ALLEY
Street Address:	1405 CORTE DE PRIMAVERA
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15258727

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503) 439 - 6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5034396500

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229.P001C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=229.P001C Assignment#page1.tif



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | | Helo



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 039662 Frame 0887. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF INVENTOR AS: T. WALLEY WILLIAMS III.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
T. WALLEY WILLIAMS III	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANDALL D. ALLEY
Street Address:	1405 CORTE DE PRIMAVERA
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15258727

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (503)439-6558 **Phone:** 5034396500

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET<br/>NUMBER:229.P001CNAME OF SUBMITTER:TERRI FULLERSignature:/Terri Fuller/Date:10/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=229.P001C Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4086005 **Receipt Date:** 10/06/2016

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Application Serial No. 12/945876

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, T. Walley Williams, III, of Belmont, Massachusetts have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application ("said application") for United States Letters Patent entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AFFIXING COMPRESSION STABILIZED PROSTHETIC SOCKET INTERFACE, application Serial No. 12/945876, filed November 14, 2010.

AND WHEREAS Randall D. Alley, an individual, having a post office address at 1405 Corte De Premavera, Thousand Oaks, California 91360 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") is also a co-inventor and wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related improvements, said application, and any related applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, including \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, including any further improvements related to the subject matter of said application, whether or not characterized as a continuation-in-part application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries; and hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements and further improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements and further improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, and any other applications directed to said improvements and any further developments make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and further improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

T. Walley Williams, III

Walker Williams ## 10 December 2010
(Co-) Inventor's Signature DATE

T. Walley Williams, III

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4041517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
T. WALLEY WILLIAMS	12/10/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

RANDALL D. ALLEY	
1405 CORTE DE PRIMAVERA	
THOUSAND OAKS	
CALIFORNIA	
91360	
	1405 CORTE DE PRIMAVERA THOUSAND OAKS CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15258727

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-439-6500

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229.P001C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif



## United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

000000000000	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
0000000000000	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
T. WALLEY WILLIAMS	12/10/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANDALL D. ALLEY	
Street Address:	1405 CORTE DE PRIMAVERA	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15258727

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (503)439-6558 **Phone:** 503-439-6500

PATENT REEL: 040282 FRAME: 0638/2016 2:36 PM Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 229.P001C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TERRI FULLER

Signature: /Terri Fuller/

Date: 09/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4041517 **Receipt Date:** 09/07/2016

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 040282 FRAME: 0629/2016 2:36 PM

Application Serial No. 12/945876

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, T. Walley Williams, III, of Belmont, Massachusetts have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application ("said application") for United States Letters Patent entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AFFIXING COMPRESSION STABILIZED PROSTHETIC SOCKET INTERFACE, application Serial No. 12/945876, filed November 14, 2010.

AND WHEREAS Randall D. Alley, an individual, having a post office address at 1405 Corte De Premavera, Thousand Oaks, California 91360 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") is also a co-inventor and wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, related improvements, said application, and any related applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, including \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, including any further improvements related to the subject matter of said application, whether or not characterized as a continuation-in-part application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements and further improvements in any foreign countries; and hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements and further improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements and further improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, and any other applications directed to said improvements and any further developments make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements and further improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

T. Walley Williams, III

Wester Wishiams ## 10 December 2010
(Co-) Inventor's Signature DATE

T. Walley Williams, III

PATENT REEL: 040282 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 10/06/2016